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President/Chairman 
 

1.  Amite River Basin Drainage & Water Conservation   John Clark 

Suite 135, 3535 S. Sherwood Forest Boulevard   jclark@ibervilleparish.com  

Baton Rouge, LA 70816-2255 

(225) 296-4900     Fax (225) 296-4990 

Contact: Toni Guitrau  tguitrau@amitebasin.org   

Executive Director:  Paul Sawyer     psawyer@amitebasin.org   

Website:  www.amitebasin.org  

 

2.  Atchafalaya Basin Levee District    John Grezaffi  

P.O. Box 170        

Port Allen, LA 70767-0170 

(225) 387-2249   Fax (225) 387-4742 

Contact:  Christy Jewell        info@abldla.com 

Executive Director : William Tyson   

 

3.  Bossier Levee District      Timothy Larkin 

P.O. Box 8279        

Bossier City, LA 71113       

(318) 746-7151    Fax (318) 746-7206 

Contact :  Deanna Rabb drabb@bossierleveedistrict.com  

Operations Coordinator:  Mark Long (318) 455-3696 cell   mark.long@bossierleveedistrict.com  

 Website:  www.bossierleveedistrict.com   

 

4.  Caddo Levee District      Patrick Harrison 

P.O. Box 78282       pharrison@soundfighter.com  

Shreveport, LA 71137-8282 

(318) 221-2654     Fax (318) 221-2634 

Executive Director : Patrick Furlong  pfurlong@caddolevee.org  

  

5. Chenier Plain Coastal Restoration & Protection Authority Tina Horn 

 1015 Pithon Street, 4th Floor     (337) 249-9695 cell 

 Attn : Susan Mouton                 horn.tina59@gmail.com  

 PO Box 3287, Lake Charles, LA 70602-3287 

 

6.  City of Baton Rouge, Parish of EBR, Dept of Public Works Tom Stephens, Director 

P.O. Box 1471       tstephens@brla.gov  

Contact :  Steven Johnson   sejohnson@brla.gov       

Baton Rouge, LA 70821                

(225) 389-3158     Fax (225) 389-5391 

 

Association of Levee Boards of Louisiana 
 

Post Office Box 2961•Baton Rouge, LA  70821 

 

   www.albl.org                 louisianalevee@live.com 

 

“Without Flood Control, Nothing Else Matters” 

 

CORY KIEF 

President 

 

DREW KEAHEY 

Vice President 

 

MONICA GORMAN 

secretary/treasurer 
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7. Fifth Louisiana Levee District                           Reynold Minsky  

102 Burnside Drive  minsky@bayou.com      506 Island Point Drive 

Tallulah, LA 71282      Lake Providence, LA 71254 

  (318) 574-2206                        (318) 559-2751 Home  

Fax (318) 574-2205              (318) 559-1613 Work & Fax 

Contact: Jason Trichell       (318) 559-5079 Another Work 

fifthld2@bellsouth.net  (318) 282 2100 Another Cell (318) 282-9905 Truck  

 

8.  Governor’s Office of Coastal Activities     

 1051 North 3rd Street       

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802 
 (225) 342-7669   Contact:  Enger Kinchen  enger.kinchen@la.gov 

 Website:  www.coastal.la.gov 

 DESIGNEE:  Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority 

   Post Office Box 44027, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4027 

   (225) 342-2179  Contact: Glenn Ledet, Executive Dir.  

   

9. Grand Isle Independent Levee District               David Camardelle  

P.O. Box 757       P.O. Box 215 

Grand Isle, LA 70358        Grand Isle, LA 70358 

(985) 787-3196  Fax (985) 787-3859  Jan - Ofc Assistant         (985) 217-0888 cell  

Contact:  Pat Bellanger/ Levee Board Secretary   (985) 787-3949 priv ofc 

gilevee@yahoo.com       mayor@townofgrandisle.com  

 

10.  Lafitte Area Independent Levee District    Timothy Kerner 

 2654 Lafitte Boulevard 

Lafitte, Louisiana 70067   

Contact:   Tessie Martin (504) 689-2470 tessie@laild.com  

 

11.  Lafourche Basin Conservation & Levee District  Marlin Rogers 

P.O. Box 670       mrogers@lbld.us.com  

Vacherie, LA 70090      (504) 559-7483 cell  

(800) 827-7034 or 1- (225) 265-7545     Fax 1- (225) 265-7648 

drhenry@lbld.us.com        Executive Director:   Donald Henry 

 

12. Louisiana Department of Transportation & Development Joe Donahue, Secretary 

 P.O. Box 94245                                          

 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245 

 Contact:  Edward Knight   (225) 379-3015  edward.knight@la.gov  

 Website:  www.dotd.la.gov  

 

13.  Natchitoches Levee & Drainage District   Karlton Methvin 

P.O. Box 1036 

Natchitoches, LA 71458 

Attorney: Ronald Corkern (318) 352-2303 ofc (318) 471-7176 cell  

(318) 352-7896 home        rcorkern@corkerncrews.net 

 

 

 

mailto:minsky@bayou.com
mailto:fifthld2@bellsouth.net
mailto:enger.kinchen@la.gov
http://www.coastal.la.gov/
mailto:gilevee@yahoo.com
mailto:mayor@townofgrandisle.com
mailto:tessie@laild.com
mailto:mrogers@lbld.us.com
mailto:drhenry@lbld.us.com
mailto:edward.knight@la.gov
http://www.dotd.la.gov/
mailto:rcorkern@corkerncrews.net


Page 3 of 5 

 

14.  Nineteenth Louisiana Levee District    Richard Crain 

P.O. Box 267       rcroost@bellsouth.net  

Colfax, LA 71417     (No telephone in office)   (318) 729-5225 cell  

Contact: Gordon Smith (318) 446-1426   webfootag@yahoo.com 

 

 

15. North Lafourche Conservation, Levee & Drainage District Cory Kief – 2025 President 

 P.O. Box 309    physical :  3862 Highway 1 coryk@nlcldd.com   

 Thibodaux, LA 70302-0309      Raceland, LA 70394 

 (985) 537-2244   Fax (877) 272-4021     

 Executive Assistant : Katie DeRoche (985) 852-1719 cell  katied@nlcldd.com  

 Executive Director :  Dwayne Bourgeois (985) 228-0052 cell   dwayneb@nlcldd.com  

 Website :  www.northlafourchelevee.com  

 

16.  Plaquemines Parish Government    Keith Hinkley 

333 F. Edward Hebert Boulevard, Building 100   504-934-6020 

Belle Chasse, LA 70037      khinkley@ppgov.net  

(504) 934-6000  Fax (504) 934-6029    a) Buras Levee District 

Coastal Restoration Director: Kimberly Buck   b) Grand Prairie Levee District 

(504) 934-6297 ofc  kbuck@ppgov.net     c) Westbank Levee District  

Website:  www.plaqueminesparish.com  

 

17.  Pontchartrain Levee District             Senecca Boudreaux   

P.O. Box 426       senecca.boudreaux@yahoo.com  

 Lutcher, LA 70071      (225) 206-2496 cell  

(800) 523-3148 or (225) 869-9721         

Fax (225) 869-9723               

Executive Director : Monica Gorman   mgorman@leveedistrict.org     2025 Secretary-Treasurer 

(504) 559-6691 Monica cell             Website:  www.leveedistrict.org  

 

18.  Red River, Atchafalaya, & Bayou Boeuf Levee District Paul Dauzat 

10 Calvert Drive        

Alexandria, LA 71303-3519 

(318) 443-9646    Fax (318) 443-9650 

Executive Director:  Ryan Ingles ringles@rrabb.net  Website:  www.rrabb.net  

 

19.  Red River Levee & Drainage District    Bill Waltman 

P.O. Box 433        

Coushatta, LA 71019       

Contact: Marie Woodard rrleveeboard@att.net  

 

20. Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – East   Roy Carubba 

 6920 Franklin Avenue New Orleans, LA 70122  rcarubba@floodauthority.org  

 (504) 286-3100  Office       (504) 919-7352 cell  

 Engineering Manager: Ryan Foster (504) 286-3157 O   rfoster@floodauthority.org  

Exec Counsel: Kirk Ordonyne (504)508-2705 C  (504)286-3187 O    kordoyne@floodauthority.org  

Website: www.floodauthority.org 
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INCLUDES:  East Jefferson Levee District 
1100 Rev. Richard Wilson Drive 
Kenner, LA 70062 
(504) 469-7522 

 
Lake Borgne Basin Levee District 
P.O. Box 216 or 6136 E. St. Bernard Hwy 
Violet, LA 70092 
(504) 682-5941  

 
Orleans Levee District 
6920 Franklin Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
(504) 286-3100      

 

21. Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – West  Scott Burke 

7001 River Road,  Marrero, LA 70072    sburke@slfpaw.org  

(504) 340-0318 Office 

Regional Director: Jesse Noel (504) 371-6847 O (504) 234-8309 C jnoel@slfpaw.org  

Deputy Director: Brad Bosch (504) 371-6866 O bbosch@slfpaw.org 

Director of Operations: Don Robertson (504) 371-6900 O   drobertson@slfpaw.org  

Website:  www.slfpaw.org  

  

 INCLUDES:  Algiers Levee District and West Jefferson Levee District 

    7001 River Road 

    Marrero, LA 70072 

    (504) 340-0318      

  

22.  South Lafourche Levee District    Keith Guidry   

P.O. Box 426       keithg257@yahoo.com  

Galliano, LA 70354       

 (985) 632-7554     Fax (985) 632-7555 

Contact:  Mary Punch   mpunch@slld.org  

General Manager:  Nicholas Matherne  (985) 856-4170 cell  nmatherne@slld.org  

Website:  www.slld.org  

 

23. St. Mary Levee District     William Hidalgo 

 7327 Highway 182 East                  billh1@halimarshipyard.com 

 Morgan City, LA 70381 

 (985) 380-5500  

 Executive Director:  Tim Matte timmatte@smld.org    

Operation Mgr: Michael Brocato   michael.brocato@smld.org  

 Adm. Asst.:  Shelly Scully   shelly.scully@smld.org  

 Website:  www.smld.org  

 

24.  St. Tammany Levee, Drainage and Conservation District Suzanne Krieger – Chairman 

 39266 Mayfair Drive      skrieger.stldcd@aol.com  

 Slidell, LA 70461      (504) 491-0157 cell  
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25. Teche-Vermilion Fresh Water District    Edward Sonnier - Chairman 

Suite 110, 315 S. College      

Lafayette, LA 70503 

(337) 233-6902   Fax (337) 233-6941 

Executive Director : Donald F. Sagrera 

 Website: waterdistrict@aol.com 

 

26.  Tensas Basin Levee District         Drew Keahey – 2025 Vice-President 

505 District Drive       

Monroe, LA 71202       

(318) 323-1130   Fax (318) 323-1177     

Executive Director : Brandon Waggoner  (318) 366-9873 cell   brandon.waggoner@la.gov  

Website: tensasbasin@bellsouth.net 

 

27.  Terrebonne Levee & Conservation District   Anthony Alford 

220-A Clendenning Road 

Houma, LA  70363 

(985) 868-8523     Fax (985) 853-2318   

Executive Director:  Angela Hidalgo  ahidalgo@tlcd.org 

(985) 209-6841 cell 

 Website :  www.tlcd.org   
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